Wellsite Services. LLC

John Goldsmith 427 Roosevelt St.
(316) 640-0236 Cheney, KS 67025

Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log
Well Name: #1 Luebbers Unit
Well Id:
Location:
License Number:
Spud Date:
Surface Coordinates:

95' FSL, 1,580' FEL, SECTION 26-15S-36W
API: 15-109-21478
08/31/2016
LAT 38.7160198
LONG -101.2857350
Vertical hole
1 Degree Deviation
3271’
3700 To: RTD
Mississippian at RTD
Chemical

Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

Region:
Drilling Completed:

Logan County
09/10/2016

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

K.B. Elevation (ft): 3276
Total Depth (ft): 4860’

OPERATOR

Ritchie Exploration Inc.

8100 E. 22nd St. N. Bldg. #700
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

(316) 691-9500

Company:
Address:

GEOLOGIST

John Goldsmith
Wellsite Services LLC
427 Roosevelt St
Cheney, KS 67025
(316) 640-0236

Name:
Company:
Address:

RIG AND BIT RECORDS
Collar Tally: 475'

Contractor: WW Drilling Rig #2
Pusher: Lonnie Lang

Pump: National K-380

Liner & Stroke: 6 x 14

Bit Record
Condition

RR
New

Serial #

RD 6072
RH 5179

Hours

25
115.5

Size
121/4
77/8

Footage

0-229'
229'-4860'

Type
Sm-tooth
Sm-F 27

COMMENTS

Surface Casing: 5 joints of 8 5/8" set at 229'

Production Casing: After multiple formation tests, no production casing was installed.
Mud by: MudCo

DST's by: Diamond Testing

Logs by: Pioneer Energy Services (DIL, CN-CD, ML)

RTD=4860" LTD=4857"

FORMATION TOPS

FORMATION SAMPLE TOPS

Depth Datum

LOG TOPS
Depth Datum

3957
3972'
4007'
4178’
4269'
4309'
4354'
4398'
4412
4483'
4528'
4544'
4570'
4635'
4708'
4780'
4860’

-681

-696

-731

-902

-993

-1033
-1078
-1122
-1136
-1207
-1252
-1268
-1294
-1359
-1432
-1504
-1584

3955'
3969'
4004'
174
4265'
4307'
4350'
4397'
4410’
4481'
4524'
4540'
4567'
4632'
4704'
arrr

-679
-693
-728
-898
-989
-1031
-1074
-1121
-1134
-1205
-1248
-1264
-1291
-1356
-1428
-1501

Heebner Shale
Toronto

Lansing

Muncie Creek Shale
Stark Shale
Hushpuckney Shale
Base of KC
Marmaton

Altamont

Pawnee

Myrick Station

Ft Scott

Cherokee Shale
Johnson Zone
Morrow
Mississippian

RTD

LTD

4857' -1581
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MINERAL
Calc
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Chtit
Glau
Nodule
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DSTs

DST#1 "Toronto" 3938'-3992' 9-4-16 30-45-45-60

1st Blw: 1/4" blw blt to BOB in 15min (No BB)

2nd Blw: Wk surf blw blt to BOB in 18.5min (No BB)

IFP: 16-144# ISIP: 1054# FFP: 148-271# FSIP: 1024#

Hyd: 1840-1839#

Rec: 65' HMCWw/trO (59%Wtr), 350'MCW (71%Wtr), 50'SMCW (90%Wtr).

DST#2 "LKC C" 4032'-4060' 9-5-16 30-45-45-60

1st Blw: 1/4" blw blt to BOB in 21min (No BB)

2nd Blw: Wk surf blw blt to BOB 23.5min (No BB)

IFP: 13-126# ISIP: 1087# FFP: 129-238# FSIP: 1046#

Hyd: 1897-1892#

Rec: 5’HMCWw/trO (56%Wtr), 190'MCW (68%Wtr), 310'SMCW (96%Wtr).

DST #3 "LKC E/F" 4092'-4126'
1st Blw: Wk surf blw (No BB)
2nd Blw: Wk surf blw (No BB)
IFP: 9-14# ISIP: 1073# FFP: 16-22#
Hyd: 1911-1910#

Rec: 20' Mud.

9-5-16 30-30-30-30

FSIP: 1071#

DST#4 "LKC H/I" 4170'-4240' 9-6-16 30-45-45-60

1st Blw: Wk surf blw blt to BOB in 14min (No BB)

2nd Blw: Wk surf blw blt to BOB in 18min (No BB)

IFP: 47-183# ISIP: 1131# FFP:185-310# FSIP: 1040#

Hyd: 1983-1974#

Rec: 45'Mw/TrO, 125'WCM (22%Wtr), 125'MCW (63%Wtr), 310°'SMCW (86%W r).

DST#5 "LKC K" 4267'-4302' 9-7-16 30-30-30-30

1st Blw: Strg biw bit to BOB in 1.5min (No BB)

2nd Blw: Strg biw bit to BOB in 2.5min (No BB)

IFP: 231-834# ISIP: 1217# FFP: 849-1101# FSIP: 1223#
Hyd: 2041-2033#

Rec: 295'MCW (66%Wtr), 315'SMCW (94%Wtr), 1825'Wir.

DST #6 "Altamont A" 4369'-4426' 9-8-16 30-45-45-60
1st Blw: Wk surf blw blt to 2" (No BB)

2nd Blw: V Wk surf blw blt to 1.5" (No BB)

IFP: 12-38# ISIP: 1223# FFP: 37-65# FSIP: 1185#
Hyd: 2119-2113#

Rec: 1'CO, 5'OCM (25%0), 120'SOCM (3%0).

DST #7 "Altamont B" 4424'-4452' 9-9-16 30-45-45-60
1st Blw: Wk surf blw blt to 2.25" (No BB)

2nd Blw: V Wk surf blw blt to 4" (No BB)

IFP: 9-30# ISIP: 1244# FFP:36-53# FSIP: 1230#

Hyd: 2106-2106#

Rec: 65'GIP, 45'GSMCO (8%G, 83%0), 60'0OM (50%0).

ROP
ROP (min/ft)

Geological Descriptions Remarks

Oil Shows

Depth
Lithology
CFS Point

ROP (min/ft) 10

Mud-Co Check #1
@0 82716

Survey @ 229' = 3/4 Degree

Anhydride Anhydride @ 2524’ (+752)

B/Anhydride B/Anydride @ 2544’ (+732)

2550

Mud-Co Check #2
@2650' 9/02/16
wt vis pH
98 30 70
Filt chir LCM
nlc 59K tr

3500

Mud-Co Check #3
@3510'" 9/03/16

wt vis pH

86 67 115

Filt chir LCM 6.8
3K 2%

Displace the mud
system @ 3520'

| [

3550
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el

3600

ROP (min/ft) 10

& 3650

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, fw dense, many
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

700

n
J

LS: It tan, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss frags, sm brittle, sm
| dense, sub-chlky in fw, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, soft, no
—— cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, slght mott, fn xin, foss in prt, sm dense,
sub-chlky in prt, fw firm, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xIn, sm foss frags, mostly
dense, many firm, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

- LS: tan/It tan, slght mott, fn xIn, sm foss frags, sm dense,
: mostly brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: It tan/tan, slght mott in prt, fn xin, foss in prt,
sub-chlky, brittle, pr-fr intxin por, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

37%0

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, fn xIn, mostly dense, fw
brittle, sub-chlky in fw, tr-nvp, sm SH: gry, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, slght mott in prt, fn xin, mostly dense,
many firm, tr-nvp, fw SH: brn/gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan, slght mott in prt, fn xIn, mostly dense, sm firm,
tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, sm soft, no cup odr, ns.

LS: crm/It tan, tan, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly brittle,
chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw pes pur chlk, fw SH: brn, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It gry/lt tan, slght mott in prt, fn xin, many brittle,
sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw SH: brn/gry, silty, no cup odr,
ns.

ROP (min/ft) 10

LS: It gry/lt tan, sight mott, fn xin, many brittle, sub-chlky
in prt, tr-nvp, no cup odr, fw SH: gry/brn, silty.

AR

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly brittle, sub-chlky in
prt, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: crm/It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, fw dense, mostly
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw pes pur chlk, fw calc
nod, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.
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LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, fw dense, many brittle,
sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, soft, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: tan/gry, silght mott, fn xin, fw foss/ool, mostly dense,
sm firm, tr-nvp, fw SItStn: gry, gritty, friable, cpl Chert:
wht/opag, sharp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.
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LS: tan/gry, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss/ool, fw brittle, sm
firm, tr-nvp, fw SltStn: gry, gritty, friable, svrl SH: gry,
silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, slght mott, fn xin, foss/ool, sm brittle, sm Irg
inclus, tr-pr intool pr in fw, svrl SH: gry, silty, no cup odr,
ns.
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LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xIn, fw foss frags, mostly
dense, many brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

i

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xiIn, v fw foss frags, mostly
dense, sm brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.
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LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, many brittle, mostly dense,
fw sub-chlky, tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

T
i

900

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many dense, svrl
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw SH: drk gry, silty, no
: cup odr, ns.
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LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, fw foss frags, many dense,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw pcs pur chlk, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, sing, fn xIn, sm foss, fuss/frags,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, svrl pcs pur chlk, fw Chert: wht/opaq,
sharp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss frags, mostly
dense, sm brittle, pr intxin por, fw spttd drk brn tarry stns
in por, no cup odr, vssfo.

LS: tan/It tan, slght mott, fn xin, fw pcs w/ pr intxin por,
slght vuggy, sptty drk stns in por, wk fluor, slw cut, no
cup odr, vssfo on brk.

LS: It tan, slght mott, fn xin, sub-chlky in prt, fw pcs pur
chlk, 3 pcs w/ gd intxin por/sight vuggy, spitd drk brn
stns in por, faint-? cup odr, ssfo, fw pcs SH: blk, carb.

[

Survey @ 3992’ = 1 Degree

3950

Heeber @ 3957' (-681)

Heebner

LS: tan/lt gry, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss frags, sub-chlky
in prt, mostly brittle, 3-4pcs w/ fr intxin por, patchy Ight
brn stns, gd fluor, strm cut, ssfo on brk, faint cup odr, fw
SH: blk, carb.

LS: tan, sight mott, fn xin, fw foss in prt, fw brittle, mostly dense, tr-pr
intxin por, patchy drk brn stns, gd fluor, strm cut, vssfo, fr cup odr.

DST#

Toronto @ 3972' (-696)

DST# "Toronto" 3938-3992 9-4-16 30-45-45-60
1t Blw: 1/4" biw bit to BOB in 15min (No BB)

2nd Biw: Wk surf biw bit to BOB in 18.5min (No BB)
IFP: 16-144# ISIP: 1054 FFP: 148-271# FSIP:
1024

Hyd: 1840-1839#

Rec: 65" HMCWwitrO (59%Wtr), 350MCW (71%Wtr),
50'SMCW (90%Witr).

Toronto

LS: tan/lt tan, sight mott, fn xin, mostly brittle, sub-chlky in prt, fw ppt
intxin por, fw sight vuggy, patchy Ight brn stns, fr sfo in svrl pcs, fr gd
cup odr.

LS: It tan/crm, sight mott, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, sm brittle, tr-pr
ppt intxin por, salt/pep spttd stns, gd fluor, strm cut, ssfo on brkin svrl
A pcs, wk cup odr.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, micro-fn xin, mostly brittle, sm dense, sub-chlky,
tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/grn/blu, silty, soft, no cup odr, ns.

m

ROP (min/ft) 10 LS: It tan/crm, sing, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, many

brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, 3 pcs w/ Ight brn surf stn, gd
fluor, strm cut, vssfo, svrl SH: drk gry/grn/blu, silty, soft,
faint-? cup odr.

—— LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, fw ool, mostly dense, Lansing @ 4007’ (-731)
3 — ¢' sm brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw pcs pur chik, fw SH:

E==1 gry/brn, silty, soft, no cup odr, ns. Mud-Co Check #4

1 @3992 90416
wt vis pH
89 61 110

Filt chir LCM 7.2
35K 2#

Strap was 1.20ft
short to the board.

44000

CFS @ 3992
(30"/60")

Lansing I

LS: It tan, sing, fn xin, mostly brittle, fw dense, sub-chlky
in prt, fr intxin por in sm, sm SH: brn, silty, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: crm/It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, many dense, sm
brittle, fw sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup
odr, ns.

CFS @ 4030’
(30"/60")

DST#2 "LKCC" 4032-4060' 9-5-16 30-45-45-60
1st Biw: 1/4" biw bit to BOB in 21min (No BB)
2nd Blw: Wk surf biw bit to BOB 23.5min (No BB)
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LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many dense, fw
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw pes pur chlk, abund
SH: brn/gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, fn xIn, fw foss/ool, sm brittle,
sm fr intxin por, patchy Ight brn stns in 8-10 pcs, dul yel
fluor, strm cut, vssfo, gd cup odr.

LS: tan/lt gry, mostly sing, fn xIn, mostly dense, fw firm,
fw sub-chlky, tr-nvp, 2 pcs w/ sho as described above,
most likely lower "C Zone," svrl SH: gry/brn, silty.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott in prt, fn xin, fw dense, many
brittle, fw flakey/mealy, tr-pr intxin por in fw, fw flakey, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many brittle, fw
dense, sm pr intxin por, fw pcs pur chlk, 2 pcs w/ pr
spitd stns, wk dul fluor, nsfo, no cup odr.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many brittle,
sub-chlky in prt, fw w/ fr intxin por, fw pcs pur chlk, fw
SH: brn/gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many dense, fw
brittle, sub-chlky, tight tr intxIn por, 3-4 pcs w/ Ight brn
patchy stns, gd fluor, pos cut, fr cup odr, vssfo on brk
only.

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, fn xIn, sm dense, sm firm, pr
scat vuggy por, 4-5 pcs w/ drk brn stns in por, fr cup odr,
ssfo on brk.

LS: It tan/gry, sight mott, fn xin, fw firm, sm brittle, fw flakey/mealy,
tr-nvp, sm scat patchy brn stns, wk cup odr, dul yel fluor/pos cut, vssfo
on brk only.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, micro-fn xIn, mostly dense, many
brittle, chlky, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brn/drk gry, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan, sing, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, sm brittle,
chlky, fw firm, tr-nvp, svrl pes pur chlk, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, sing, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, sm
brittle, chlky in prt, tr-nvp, svrl pcs pur chik, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, many
brittle, chlky in prt, tr-nvp, svrl pcs pur chik, fw Chert:
wht/opage, sharp, sm SH: drk gry/blk, silty, fw carb, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many brittle, fw
dense, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw pcs pur chlk, fw Chert:
wht/opaque, fw SH: drk gry/blk, silty, sm carb, no ucp
odr, ns.

LS: tan/lt gry, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss frags, sm brittle,
fw flakey, tr-pr intxin por in fw, fw Chert: It gry, foss,
sharp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, fn xIn, mostly brittle, chlky in
prt, tr-pr intxin, patchy light brn stns, gd fluor, pos cut,
ssfo on brk,

LS: crm/lt tan, sing, micro-fn xiIn, fw ool, mostly dens,
sm gd vug por in 2-3 pes, drk brn stns, fo shpr clng rx
chp, fr sfo on brk, fr cup odr.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xIn, mostly dense, many brittle,
chlky in prt, pr scat vuggy por in fw, patchy Ight brn stns,
gd fluor/cur, ssfo on brk, gd cup odr, sm SH: drk gry/brn,
silty.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, fw foss frags, mostly brittle, patchy light

brn stns, in tite pinpnt inxin por, vssfo on brk, 1 pcs w/ sml spr of oil in
foram foss por, fr cup odr.

LS: It tan/lt gry, slght mott in fw, fn xIn, many britty, fw
sub-chlky in prt, tr-pinpnt intxin por in fw, patch Ight brn
stns on 3 pes, vssfo on brk, wk cup odr.

LS: tan/gry, mott, fn xIn, many dense, sub-chlky in prt,
sm brittle, tr-nvp, svrl Chert: gry/wht, mott, foss, sharp,
abund SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, no odr, ns.

LS: tan/lt gry, slght mott, fn xin, foss/ool, sm brittle, fw
sub chlky in prt, sm gd scat oolcast por, fw Chert: gry,
foss, sharp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, slght mott in prt, fn xIn, sm v ool, fw
dense, mostly brittle, sm gd oolcast por, fw Chert: gry,
foss, sharp, abund SH: drk gry/blk, silty, soft, many carb,
no cup odr.

LS: tan/lt tan, slght mott, micro-fn xIn, sm foss, sm
brittle, gd vug por, hvy sat stns in por, dul yel fluor, strm
cut, gd-strg cup odr, gd sfo in 5-6pcs.

LS: tan/lt gry, slght mott, fn xIn, fw foss/ool, many brittle,
gd intxin/fairly vug por, hvy sat stns in por, gd fluor/cut,
fr-gd cup odr, fr sfo in 6 pcs.

LS: It tan, slght mott, micro-fn xin, mostly brittle,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry/wht, foss, sharp, 2-3 pcs
w/ fr por and sho, most like from above, faint-? cup odr.

LS: tan/lt gry, sing, fn xin, fw foss frags, mostly dense, fw
flakey, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly dense, brittle,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw Chert: It gry/wht, foss, sharp, fw SH:
drk gry/blk, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, fw foss frags, mostly
brittle, sm dense, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw Chert: It gry/why,
sharp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly dense, sm
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw pes pur chlk, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, mostly sing, fn xin, many brittle,
sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, 2 pcs w/ sml Ight brn stns on
surf, wk-? fluor, pos cut, sml shpr il on brk, no cup odr.

LS: It tan/gry, slght mott in prt, fn xin, fw foss frags,
mosty dense, fw brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, mott, fn xin, many foss in prt, sm dense, fw
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry, foss, sharp,
fw SH: drk gry, silty, fissile, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, sight mott, fn xin, sm foss in prt, mostly dense, sub-chlky,
tr-nvp, fw SItStn: It brn, gritty, frib, fw SH: gry, silty, med crush, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, slght mott, micro-fn xIn, mostly dense, sm
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw SitStn: It brn, soft, frib,
gritty, sm SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup odr, ns.

IFP: 13-126# ISIP: 1087# FFP: 129-238# FSIP: 1046#

Hyd: 1897-1892#

Rec: SHMCWwitrO (56%Wtr), 190'MCW (68%Wtt),
310'SMCW (96%Wtr).

CFS @ 4060
(30"/60")

CFS @ 4090'
(30"/60")

Mud-Co Check #5
@4060' 9/05/16
wt vis pH

92 54 105
Filt chir LCM 88
45K 1#

DST#3 "LKC E/F"

30-30-30-30

4092-4126' 9-5-16

1st Biw: Wk surf biw (No BB)
2nd Blw: Wk surf biw (No BB)
IFP: 9-14# ISIP: 1073# FFP: 16-22# FSIP:

1071#
Hyd: 1911-1910#
Rec: 20' Mud.

CFS @ 4126’
(mll/mll)

Muncie Creek @ 4178’ (-902)

CFS @ 4200
(30"/60")

DST#4 "LKCHI" 4170-4240' 9-6-16 30-45-45-60
1st Biw: Wk surf biw bit to BOB in 14min (No BB)
2nd Blw: Wk surf biw blt to BOB in 18min (No BB)
IFP: 47-183# ISIP: 1131# FFP: 185-310# FSIP:

1040#
Hyd: 1983-1974#

Rec: 45Mw/TrO, 125'WCM (22%Wtr), 125MCW
(63%Wtr), 310'SMCW (86%Wttr).

CFS @ 4240
(mll/mll)

Mud-Co Check #6
@4226' 9/06/16
wt vis pH
91 48 115
Filt chir LCM 9.6
50K 1#

Stark @ 4269’ (-993)

CFS @ 4272
(30"/60")

DST#5 "LKCK" 4267-4302 9-7-16 30-30-30-30
1st Blw: Strg biw bt to BOB in 1.5min (No BB)
2nd Blw: Strg biw bit to BOB in 2.5min (No BB)
IFP: 231-834# ISIP: 1217# FFP: 849-1101# FSIP:

1223%
Hyd: 2041-2033#

Rec: 205'MCW (66%Wtr), 315'SMCW (94%Wtr),

1825'Wtr.

CFS @ 4302
(30"/60")

Hushpuckney @ 4309' (-1033)

CFS @ 4340
(30"/60")

Mud-Co Check #7
@4332 907116
wt vis pH

92 53 110
Filt chir LCM 7.2
54K 1.5#

BKC @ 4354’ (-1078)

DST#6 "Altamont A" 4369'-4426'
9-8-16 30-45-45-60
1st Biw: Wk surf biw bit to 2" (No

BB)

2nd Biw: V Wk surf biw bt to 1.5"

(No BB)

IFP: 12-38# ISIP: 123# FFP:
37-65# FSIP: 1185#

Hyd: 2119-2113#

Rec: 1'CO, 50CM (25%0),
120'SOCM (3%0).

b

f

DST #6

o,

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, micro-fn xin, mostly dense,
sm brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, sm SH: gry/drk brn, silty,
med crush, no cup odr, ns.

"

|;_c

Marmaton @ 4398’ (-1122)

Marmaton
ROP (min/ft)

4400
|
|

LS: It tan/lt gry, mott in prt, fn xin, fw dense, mostly brittle, sub-chlky,
tr-nvp, 2 pcs patchy Ight brn stn, gd fluor/pos cut, vssfo on brk, faint-?
cup odr.

LS: It tan/lt gry, sight mott, fn xin, many brittle, fw dense, sub-chlky, fw
pes w/ pr intxin por, 4-5 pes w/ patchy brn stns, gd fluor/pos cut, ssfo on
brk, wk cup odr.

LS: It tan, slght mott, fn xin, many brittle, fw flakey/mealy,
sub-chlky in prt, fw pcs w/ fr intxin por, 6-8 pcs w/ patchy | CFS @ 4426'
| lght brn stns, qd fluor/cut, fr sfo on brk, w/ min gas bub, | (30"/60")

Altamont

Altamont @ 4412' (-1136)

i

DST #7 "Altamont B"
4424'-4452 9-9-16 30-45-45-60

deot Dhars \ WU c11i0f Whiar I 34 DOOCT |}




B Zone

DST #7

C Zone

Pawnee

Myrick
Station

Ft Scott

Cherokee

RQR (min/ft)

Johnson

Morrow

Miss

HOP (min/ft)

RTD: 4860’ (-1584)
LTD: 4857' (-1581)
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|wkcup odr.

LS: tan/It tan, mostly sing, fn xIn, dense, sm britt, tr-nvp,
4 pes It tan, v ool, friable, gd intool por, hvy brn stns in
por, gd fluor/cut, gd sfo on brk, gd odr on brk.

LS: It tan, slght mott, micro-fn xIn, sm ool, sm dense, fw
brittle, sm fr intool por, 3 pcs w/ sat stns in por, fnt-wk
cup odr, ssfo on brk.

60" Smpl: more LS: It tan, micro-fn xin, many dense, fw brittle,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It gry/tan, mostly sing, fn xin, many dense, sm brittle,
svrl flakey/mealy, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, svrl SH:
gry/brn, fissile, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/It gry, slght mott, fn xIn, many dense, sm brittle,
tr-nvp, 34 pcs w/ drk hvy tarry stns, wk-? fluor, slw cut,
pos drk do, nsfo, no cup odr.

LS: tan/lt tan, slght mott, fn xin, sm dense, sm
flakey/mealy, fw grainy, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry/brn, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, mott in prt, fn xIn, foss in prt, many
flakey/mealy, brittle, tr-nvp, svrl SH: drk brn/gry, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, mott, fn xin, sm dense, fw brittle, mostly
flakey/mealy, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw SH: drk gry/blk, silty,
sm carb, no ucp odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly dense, sm firm,
fw sub-chlky, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry, sharp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, mott, fn xin, sm foss in prt, many
flakey/mealy, fw firm, tr-nvp, sm Chert: gry/tan,
semi-trans, sharp, fw SH: drk gry/blk, silty, fw carb, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, mott, fn xin, foss in prt, many flakey/mealy,
sm grainy, tr-nvp, fw Chert: drk gry, foss, fw SH: drk gry,
no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/It brn, mott in prt, fn xin, fw ool, mostly
flakey/mealy, sm grainy like, tr-pr itnxin por in fw, fw
Chert: gry, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, mott in prt, fn xIn, many ool, dense, firm, fw
flakey, tr-nvp, sm SH: blk/drk gry, silty, sm carb, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, mostly mott, fn xin, profus ool, dense, firm,
tr-nvp, svrl Chert: wht/opaqu/gry, ool, sharp, no cup odr
ns.

LS: tan/gry, mott in prt, fn xIn, sm profus ool, dense,
firm, othrs sing, dense, firm, tr-nvp, fw Chert: wht/gry,
ool, sharp, fw SH: blk/gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, sight mott in prt, fn xin, sm profus ool, many dense, firm,
tr-nvp, 2-3 pcs w/ drk min stns, no fluor/cut, fw SH: blk, carb, no odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, sight mott, fn xin, sm foss, fw dense, sm brittle, tr-nvp, fw
Chert: gry/why, foss, sharp, fw SH: blk, carb, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/It brn, mott in prt, fn xin, sm profus ool, many
dense, sm firm, tr-nvp, fw SH: blk, silty, carb, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, slght mott in prt, fn xin, sm dense, sm
brittle, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, v fw SH: gry/blk, silty, fw
carb, no cu odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xIn, sm brittle, fw flakey/mealy,
tr-pr pnpnt intxin por in fw, 2-3 pcs w/ drk min stns, ?
fluor, no cut nsfo, fw SH: drk gry, silty, no cup odr.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xin, fw foss frags, mostly
flakey/mealy, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry, foss, sharp, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, mott in prt, fn xIn, many foss, many
dense/firm, flakey/mealy, sm Irg inclus, tr-nvp, v fw SH:
drk gry/blk, fw carb, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xin, mostly dense, sub-chlky in
prt, fw flakey, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry, silty, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/gry, slght mott in prt, fn xin, mostly dense, sm
firm, fw flakey/mealy, tr-nvp, fw SH: gry/drk gry, silty, sm
fissile, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt brn, slght mott, fn xIn, mostly dense, firm, fw
sub-chlky, many flakey/mealy, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/grn,
silty, fw waxy, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xin, mostly dense, many firm,
flakey/mealy, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry/brn, foss, sharp, abund
SH: grn/gry, silty, fw waxy, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/It tan, mott in prt, micro-fn xin, mostly dense, fw
brittle, tr-nvp, 2 pcs w/ pr spitd brn stns, wk fluor, gd cut,
vssfo on brk only, tite por, ? cup odr.

LS: tan/gry, sight mott in prt, fn xin, mostly dense, sm
firm, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, fw Chert: gry/brn, foss,
sharp, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, fw fissile, no cup odr, ns.
LS: gry/tan, slght mott, fn xIn, many dense, v fw brittle,
sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, fw
waxy, sm fissile, no cup odr, ns.

LS: gry/lt tan, slght mott, fn xin, mostly dense, many
firm, sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, abund SH: drk gry/gry/blu,
silty, sm soft, fw fissile, no cup odr, ns.

SH: gry/brn/blu-grn, silty, sm soft, fw waxy, sm fissile, fw
LS: gry/lt brn, slght mott, fn xin, dense, firm, sub-chiky,
tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/It tan, slght mott, fn xin, mostly dense, sm firm,
sub-chlky, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, soft, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: tan/lt tan, slght mott, fn xIn, many dense, many firm,
sub-chlky in prt, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, no
cup odr, ns.

SH: gry/grn/brn, silty, soft, fw waxy, fw wthrd, sm LS:
tan/It tan, slght mott, fn xin, dense, sm firm, fw brittle,
tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, soft, fw wthrd, fw waxy, fw LS:
tan/It tan, slght mott, fn xin, mostly dense, many brittle,
tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

SH: gry/brn/grn, silty, soft, sm waxy, fw gritty, sm LS:
tan/It tan, dense, brittle, sub-chlky, tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

SS: wht/crm, fn grn, friable, silc cem, fr intgrn por,
glauc, ns, svrl SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup odr, ns

SS: wht/crm, fn xin, friable, sub-rnd, silc cem, glauc, fr
intgrn por, sm LS: crm/It tan, fn xIn, sandy/gritty, chiky,
brittle, tr-nvp, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/crm, mostly sing, fn xin, sandy/gritty, brittle, sm
friable, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/grn, silty, soft, fw wthrd, no
cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/crm, mostly sing, fn xin, sub-chlky in prt, many
sandy/gritty, fw friable, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brm/grn,
silty, fw wthrd, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly brittle, sandy/gritty,
chlky in prt, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/brn, silty, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: It tan, mostly sing, fn xIn, sub-chlky, sm friable, fw
brittle, tr-nvp, abund SH: gry/grn, silty, soft, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: crm/lt tan, sing, fn xin, sm firm, sub-chlky, many
sandy/grainy, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/grn, silty, soft, no cup
odr, ns.

LS: It tan/crm, sing, fn xIn, sandy/gritty, sub-chlky, sm
brittle, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/grn/brn, silty, soft, no cup odr,
ns.

LS: It tan/crm, mostly sing, fn xin, mostly brittle,
sub-chlky, fw frible, tr-nvp, svrl SH: gry/brn/grn, silty,
soft, no cup odr, ns.

LS: It tan/tan, slght mott, fn xin, fw sandy/gritty, sub-chlky
in prt, fw flakey/mealy, tr-nvp, sm SH: gry/brn/grn, silty,
no cup odr, ns.

I Wi FTRBII VTV WV aaw

(No BB)
2nd Blw: V Wk surf biw blt to 4"
Mud-Co Check #8 (No BB)
@4426' 9/08/16 IFP: 9-30# ISIP: 1244# FFP:
wt vis pH 36-53# FSIP: 1230#
93 61 110 Hyd: 2106-2106#
Filt chir LCM 88 Rec: 65'GIP,45GSMCO (8%G,
74K 1# 83%0), 60'0M (50%0).
CFS @ 4452
(30"/60") Mud-Co Check #9
@452 9/09/16
wt vis pH
92 5 115
Filt chir LCM 80
98K 2#
CFS @ 4481’
(mll/mll)

Pawnee @ 4483’ (-1207)

CFS @ 4518
(mll/mll)

Myrick Station @ 4528' (-1252)

Ft Scott @ 4544' (-1268)

CFS @ 4566'
(30"/60")

Cherokee @ 4570' (-1294)

Johnson @ 4635’ (-1359)

CFS @ 4650

(mll/mll)
Mud-Co Check #10
@4674 910116
wt vis pH
94 51 110
Filt chir LCM 9.6
11K 1.5#

CFS @ 4700

(mll/mll)

Morrow @ 4708' (-1432)

Mississippi @ 4780 (-1504)

CFS @ 4782
(30"/60")

Survey @ 4860’ = 1 Degree

CFS @ 4860
(30"/60")




